Hello, Valley Youth!
Welcome to the summer of 2023!

We're looking forward to a great summer with you all. As always,
our goal as a youth group is that we’re growing in both faith and
fellowship — growing closer to Jesus, and closer in our relationships
with one another IN HIM!

Here’s a list of opportunities we’ll have this summer to gather and
connect with each other as a youth group. There will be more info to come about each
of these events as they get closer, but for now, save these dates!

Upcoming Summer Dates

e Monday, June 12, 4-8 PM — Chick-fil-a Spirit Night. Let’s enjoy dinner together
while supporting our summer missions’ teams!

Wednesday, June 21, 6:30 — 8 PM — Bible study/Garage Night at the church
Sunday, July 9 after church — Cookout at Casperson Park

Wednesday, July 12, 6:30 — 8 PM — Bible study/Garage Night at the church
Friday, July 21 - Bonfire at the Dewings

Monday, July 24 — Valleyfair!

Wednesday, July 26, 6:30 — 8 PM — Bible study/Garage Night at the church
Wednesday, August 9 — Dakota County Fair

Sunday, August 20 after church — Cookout at Crystal Beach Park
Wednesday, August 23, 6:30 — 8 PM Bible study/Garage Night at the church
August 24-26, 9AM — Noon — Valley Youth helping out with Valley Kids VBS

As always, please reach out if you have questions youth@valleycc.org

God bless you all!
Jason, Christina, and Becky



